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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:26:48AM

Kings County

 78,502 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,287 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 86 FEDERAL

 3,339 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  87,215 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (86)

Total Applicable Ballots  87,129 

 72,678 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AGUSTIN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVAREZ SINGLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDBELLA HAZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BHAGWANDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEDFORD MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELINDA HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY C SMALLWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGITTE MITTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE RUBIROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY HEWETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANELLE DASH-ROMAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEONTE OSBORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAYSHON TROMMELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR BERRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK M. MARTINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYLA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 8 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 4 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PERSUAD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:26:48AM

Kings County

 2 KRISTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS LA ROCQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS GUNZANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAWULI HORMEKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHRISTIAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DONOHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL URIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI N HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTAN FLORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LIMPREVIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVERE JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROXANNE PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN VINCENT (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVERISE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 164 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICEORY HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE CHANEY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SHAEKLEY WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAMILEX TAVERAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  72,932 

Unrecorded  14,197 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:26:48AM

Queens County

 3,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 264 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 95 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,172 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (8)

Total Applicable Ballots  4,164 

 1,333 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX KOVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SPINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SANDALLS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER L. CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN POLIZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK TRAINA (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD J. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY PROFETA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PIRELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FULNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BRENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCEL LOTNIJAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KADGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LONGOBARDI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOO DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS BEMENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CROCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PHILIPPOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MORABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER G MACCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LABAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMOKEY OEKATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MANCERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HERSCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:26:48AM

Queens County

 1 WILLIE WONKA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,392 

Unrecorded  2,772 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:26:48AM

Total for State Senator (19th Senatorial District)

 82,307 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,551 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 94 FEDERAL

 3,434 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  91,387 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (94)

Total Applicable Ballots  91,293 

 74,011 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AGUSTIN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KOVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVAREZ SINGLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDBELLA HAZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BHAGWANDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEDFORD MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELINDA HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY C SMALLWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGITTE MITTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SPINELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SANDALLS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER L. CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE RUBIROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY HEWETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN POLIZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANELLE DASH-ROMAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEONTE OSBORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAYSHON TROMMELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK TRAINA (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD J. CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR BERRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK M. MARTINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYLA JONES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:26:48AM

Total for State Senator (19th Senatorial District)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 8 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY PROFETA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PIRELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FULNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 4 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PERSUAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BRENNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS LA ROCQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS GUNZANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCEL LOTNIJAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAWULI HORMEKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHRISTIAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DONOHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KADGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LONGOBARDI JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL URIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOO DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI N HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTAN FLORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS BEMENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CROCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PHILIPPOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MORABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER G MACCHIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (19th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:26:48AM

Total for State Senator (19th Senatorial District)

 1 PETER LIMPREVIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVERE JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE J. PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROXANNE PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LABAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMOKEY OEKATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN VINCENT (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MANCERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA COVINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HERSCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVERISE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 181 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICEORY HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE CHANEY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SHAEKLEY WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE WONKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAMILEX TAVERAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  74,324 

Unrecorded  16,969 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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